Specifications are subject to change without notice     WM10DINDS 061207 1
• Accuracy ±0.5% RDG (current/voltage)
• Multifunction meter
• Instantaneous variables readout: 3 DGT
• System variables: W, var, PF, Hz and phase-sequence.
• Single phase variables: A, VL-N, VL-L, W, var
• TRMS measurements of distorted sine waves (volt-
ages/currents)

Output
Option
How to order WM10 DIN  AV9 3 X XX X
Type Selection
Range codes
AV9: 400VLL AC - 10(65)A
(Direct connection)
Options
X: none
System
3: balanced and
unbalanced load:
3-phase, 4-wire;
3-phase, 4-wire
Output
XX: none
Power supply
X: Self power supply
-15%   +20% of the
rated measuring
input voltage, 45 to
65 Hz
Displaying Up to 3 variables per page
Easy connection function Automatic phase sequence
detection with current and
voltage synchronisation.
Power measurements are
independent from the cur-
rent direction. The dis-
played energy is always
“imported”.
Software functions
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice    WM10DINDS 061207
WM10 DIN
Rated inputs
System type 3-phase
Current type Galvanic insulation by
means of built-in CT’s
Current range (direct) 10(65)ACA
Voltage (AV9) 400VLL CA
Accuracy (Display + RS485) Ib: 10A, Imax: 65A;  0.1Ib:
1.0A
(@25°C ±5°C, R.H. ≤60%, 48
to 62 Hz)
AV9 model Ib: 10A, Imax: 65A; Un: 184
to 276VLN (318 to 480VLL)
Current From 0.004Ib to 0.2Ib:
±(0.5% RDG +3DGT)
From 0.2Ib to Imax: ±(0.5%
RDG +1DGT)
Phase-neutral voltage In the range Un: ±(0,5% RDG
+1DGT)
Phase-phase voltage In the range Un: ±(1% RDG
+1DGT)
Active power ±(1%RDG +2DGT)
Reactive power ±(2%RDG +2DGT)
Power Factor ±[0.001+1%(1.000 - “PF
RDG”)]
Start up current 40mA
Energy additional errors
Influence quantities According to EN62053-21,
EN62053-23 and
EN50470-1-2
Temperature drift ≤200ppm/°C
Sampling rate 1600 samples/s @ 50Hz
1900 samples/s @ 60Hz
Display refresh time 750 ms
Display 2 lines (1 x 7 DGT; 1 x 3DGT)